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Former Name 
Greenlane Promotions Limited 
Sunden Systems Limited 
Folge Consultants Limited 
Ascot Chase Limited 
Credit Leveque Limited 
Iamaco Number Thirty Seven Limited 
Candel Services Limited 
Hot Shot Studio's Limited 
Phigra No. 46 Limited 
Speedi Form No. 18 Limited 
Strikeman Securities Limited 
Passport to New Zealand Products Limited 
Rustwel Sixty Limited 
Cantata Holdings Limited 
Aklaw Number Fifty Eight Limited 
Branlea (No. 24) Limited 
Branlea (No. 28) Limited 
Holdwell Group No. 2 Limited 
Crail Holdings Limited 
Elisma Promotions Limited 
Coaxal Management Services (51) Limited 
Coaxal Management Services (54) Limited 

S. HARK, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Santa Barbara Fashion Accessories Limited 
Quin Pacific Limited 
Roulston West Limited 
Sandstrom Corporation Limited 
CSR Timber Products (N.Z.) Limited 
Whitehead Welding Limited 
Grey Lynn Butchery Limited 
Jacobus Studios Limited 
Prestige Plastics (Hamilton) Limited 
Gemini Builders Limited 
Bostik New Zealand Limited 
Visitor Publications Limited 
Associated Shipping Agencies Limited 
Kowhai Timber (1990) Limited 
Daitoku Holdings New Zealand Limited 
Singland Investment Holding Limited 
The Fireworks Corporation Limited 
F.C. & S.A. Lamb Limited 
Transdata Corporation Limited 
Maximum R 'N' B Limited 
Kawau Provedore Limited 
Chappell & Groves Limited 

Company 
No. 

AK. 305745 
AK. 459539 
AK. 408366 
AK. 445498 
AK. 378609 
AK. 428271 
AK. 442302 
AK. 118368 
AK. 456467 
AK. 427720 
AK. 444258 
AK. 379214 
AK. 313449 
AK. 463694 
AK. 465239 
AK. 445419 
AK. 447538 
AK. 449189 
AK. 463972 
AK. 454523 
AK. 448315 
AK. 448318 
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19/4/90 
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815190 
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8/5/90 
3/5/90 
1/5/90 
2/5/90 
3/4/90 
815190 

23/3/90 
2/5/90 

30/4/90 
2/5/90 
2/5/90 
3/5/90 
4/5/90 

19/4/90 
1/5/90 

23/4/90 
23/4/90 
23/4/90 

cc5868 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Motor Spares Limited Motor Spares & Staff Limited WN. 005040 9/5/90 
Isaac Investments Limited Caltex Properties Limited WN. 125143 5/5/90 
Drinkmaid Services Limited Murrayner Transport Limited WN. 031275 24/4/90 

D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
cc5857 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Fumarra Enterprises Limited Graphic Print (Wellington) Limited WN. 429523 2/5/90 

M. L. NIA, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
cc5858 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Hokitika: 
Company 

Former Name New Name No. 
Date of 
Change 

West Coast Motor Bodies Limited Greymouth Hire Service Limited HK. 153111 10/5/90 

M. J. O'BRIEN, District Registrar of Companies. 
cc5910 

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND 

Zapata Offshore Company 
Notice in Pursuance of Section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955 
Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955, that Zapata Offshore Company, a 
company incorporated in the United States of America, but 
having a place of business in New Zealand, intends to cease to 
have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 21st day 
of August 1990. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 1990. 

COOPERS & LYBRAND. 

G.P.O. Box 243, Wellington. 
cb5513 

Mumbil Mines NL 

Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New 
Zealand 

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955, that Mumbil Mines NL, a company 
incorporated in Australia, but having a place of business in 
New Zealand at Auckland, intends to cease to have a place of 
business in New Zealand as from the 24th day of August 1990. 

Dated this 21st day of May 1990. 

G. PATERSON, Accountant. 
cb5823 


