Date of

Company

Former Name

Now Name

Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Greenlane Promotions Limited	Santa Barbara Fashion Accessories Limited	AK. 305745	19/4/90
Sunden Systems Limited	Quin Pacific Limited	AK. 459539	30/3/90
Folge Consultants Limited	Roulston West Limited	AK. 408366	8/5/90
Ascot Chase Limited	Sandstrom Corporation Limited	AK. 445498	11/5/90
Credit Leveque Limited	CSR Timber Products (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 378609	8/5/90
Iamaco Number Thirty Seven Limited	Whitehead Welding Limited	AK. 428271	3/5/90
Candel Services Limited	Grey Lynn Butchery Limited	AK. 442302	1/5/90
Hot Shot Studio's Limited	Jacobus Studios Limited	AK. 118368	2/5/90
Phigra No. 46 Limited	Prestige Plastics (Hamilton) Limited	AK. 456467	3/4/90
Speedi Form No. 18 Limited	Gemini Builders Limited	AK. 427720	8/5/90
Strikeman Securities Limited	Bostik New Zealand Limited	AK. 444258	23/3/90
Passport to New Zealand Products Limited	Visitor Publications Limited	AK. 379214	2/5/90
Rustwel Sixty Limited	Associated Shipping Agencies Limited	AK. 313449	30/4/90
Cantata Holdings Limited	Kowhai Timber (1990) Limited	AK. 463694	2/5/90
Aklaw Number Fifty Eight Limited	Daitoku Holdings New Zealand Limited	AK. 465239	2/5/90
Branlea (No. 24) Limited	Singland Investment Holding Limited	AK. 445419	3/5/90
Branlea (No. 28) Limited	The Fireworks Corporation Limited	AK. 447538	4/5/90
Holdwell Group No. 2 Limited	F.C. & S.A. Lamb Limited	AK. 449189	19/4/90
Crail Holdings Limited	Transdata Corporation Limited	AK. 463972	1/5/90
Elisma Promotions Limited	Maximum R 'N' B Limited	AK. 454523	23/4/90
Coaxal Management Services (51) Limited	Kawau Provedore Limited	AK. 448315	23/4/90
Coaxal Management Services (54) Limited	Chappell & Groves Limited	AK. 448318	23/4/90
S. HARK, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			cc5868
Notice is hereby given that the following nam	e changes have been entered on the Register of (Companies at Wellir	ngton:
E N	NI NI	Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Motor Spares Limited	Motor Spares & Staff Limited	WN. 005040	9/5/90
Isaac Investments Limited	Caltex Properties Limited	WN. 125143	5/5/90
Drinkmaid Services Limited	Murrayner Transport Limited	WN. 031275	24/4/90
D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Compani	ies.		
		·	cc5857
Notice is hereby given that the following nam	e change has been entered on the Register of Co	mpanies at Wellingt	
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Fumarra Enterprises Limited	Graphic Print (Wellington) Limited	WN. 429523	2/5/90
M. L. NIA, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			
,			cc5858

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Hokitika:

Former Name

New Name

No.

Company
No.

Change

West Coast Motor Bodies Limited

Greymouth Hire Service Limited

HK. 153111

10/5/90

M. J. O'BRIEN, District Registrar of Companies.

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

Zapata Offshore Company

Notice in Pursuance of Section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that Zapata Offshore Company, a company incorporated in the United States of America, but having a place of business in New Zealand, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 21st day of August 1990.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 1990.

COOPERS & LYBRAND.

G.P.O. Box 243, Wellington.

Mumbil Mines NL

Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New Zealand

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that Mumbil Mines NL, a company incorporated in Australia, but having a place of business in New Zealand at Auckland, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 24th day of August 1990.

Dated this 21st day of May 1990.

G. PATERSON, Accountant.

cb5823

cc5858

cc5910

cb5513